

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6684 OF 2004

CUMMINS(I) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDUSTRIAL CLEANING SERVICES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for extension of time and directions)

Date: 21/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. 2 is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Radha R. Bhati

a)

Court Master

Court M

aster

[signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 2 OF 2005

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6684 OF 2004

CUMMINS (I) LTD.

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

INDUSTRIAL CLEANING SERVICES & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

The prayer made in the application has become infructuous by
efflux of time. It is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.

.....

[G.P. MATHUR]

.....J.

.....

[R.V. RAVEENDRAN]

NEW DELHI

JULY 21, 2006