

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6684 OF 2004

CUMMINS(I) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDUSTRIAL CLEANING SERVICES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's order dated 11.10.2004)

Date: 01/09/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

s not require any In our opinion, the order dated 11.10.2004 doe
open to the modification. It is, however, made clear that it will be
h Contractor - Industrial Cleaning Services to deposit the amount in the Hig
elay Court, if he so desires. The issue regarding the interest on account of d
in deposit of the amount is left open.

I.A. No.3 OF 2006 is, accordingly, disposed of.

ha R. Bhatia)
ourt Master

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Rad
C

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.3 OF 2006

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6684 OF 2004

CUMMINS(I) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDUSTRIAL CLEANING SERVICES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

In our opinion, the order dated 11.10.2004 does not require any modification.

It is, however, made clear that it will be open to the Contractor - Industrial Cleaning Services to deposit the amount in the High Court, if he so desires. The issue regarding the interest on account of delay in deposit of the amount is left open.

I.A. No.3 OF 2006 is, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.

(G.P. Mathur)

.....J.

(S.H. Kapadia)

New Delhi;

September 01, 2006.